UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE, WI 53224



Doc#: 0903531088 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/04/2009 12:32 PM Pg: 1 of 3



SATISFACTION

WFHM - CLIENT 936 #:0259', 22', 94 "BLUM" Lender ID:684359/1707367134 Cook, Illinois MERS #: 100162500078546182 FR J #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that 'nor gage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ALAN BLUM, A SINGLE MAN, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illino's, Dated: 06/17/2008 Recorded: 07/15/2008 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0819735256, do is hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby c_{e} neel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Referer ce Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-09-325-009-1165

Property Address: 165 N CANAL 1321, CHICAGO, IL 60606

exe. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. On January 14th, 2009

Andrea Torres, Assistant Secretary

0903531088 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Wisconsin **COUNTY OF Milwaukee**

On January 14th, 2009, before me, SEPTEMBER GRIESBACH, a Notary Public in and for Milwaukee in the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared Andrea Torres, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

SEPTEMBER GRIESBACH Notary Expires: 07/29/2012

September Griesbach Notary Public State of Wisconsin

(This area for notarial seal)

Depth Of Cook Colling Clark's Office Prepared By: Carol Marin, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C, 11200 W PARKLAND AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53224 800-262-5294

0903531088 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

File Number: 080491ex

Parcel 1: Units 1321 and P123 in the Randolph Place Residences Condominium as delineated on

a survey of the following described real estate:

Certain lots of parts of lots in Block 29 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 97984169 and to the amended and restated Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of easements, restrictions, covenants and by laws for the Randolph Place Residences Condominium Association recorded as Document Number 08192544; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easternants for the benefit of parcel 1 for ingress and egress use support maintenance and enjoyment as and forth in the declaration of covenants, conditions restrictions and easements of recorded as Decument Number 08192543.

PIN#: 17-09-325-009-1454/1165

Property address: 165 N Canal Unit 1321 Chicago, IL 60606